Reference:	FOI.3772.20
Subject:	Safety and insurance
Date of Request:	10 August 2020

Requested:

- 1. Did the HDUHB look into the devices it was installing to ensure their safety or did the UHB just go ahead with it?
- 2. Is the HDUHB covered for someone with a sensitivity to these devices?

Response:

- 1. Hywel Dda University Health Board (UHB) ensured that all devices that have been connected to the Health Board network are secure and comply with regulatory standards.
- 2. The UHB is unable to provide this information as it is not held. The UHB's insurance provision is through the Welsh Risk Pool, a generic risk pooling arrangement provided by NHS Wales Shared Services Partnership Legal and Risk Service, which does not specify areas, such as this, in the detail requested.